

Dated 11th December 2019

Ref: KNRCL/SD/2019/198 & 199

To

The Dept. of Corporate Services, B S E Limited P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, MUMBAI - 400001 To

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

"Exchange Plaza",

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), MUMBAI - 400051

BSE Code: 532942

NSE Symbol: KNRCON

Sub: - Receipt of orders worth of Rs. 240.60 Crores from Greater Hyderabad Municipal Corporation (GHMC)

With refer to the captioned subject matter, we wish to inform you that Company has received a work order for Rs. 240,60,72,592.00 (Rupees Two Hundred and Forty Crores Sixty Lakhs Seventy Two Thousand Five Hundred and Ninety Two only) from O/o the Chief Engineer (M) GHMC, Hyderabad for "Comprehensive Road Maintenance Plan for maintenance of main road in Secunderabad Zone of GHMC under Comprehensive Road Maintenance Contract (CRMC) for 5 years".

Further, the trading window of the Company for Directors/ officers/Designated Employees covered under "KNRCL code of Conduct for prevention of Insider Trading" will be closed from 11th December 2019 to 13th December 2019 (both days inclusive)

We request you to kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you

For KNR Constructions Limited

M. V. VENKATA RAO Company Secretary

Regd.Office: 'KNR House',3rd & 4th Floor,Plot No.114,Phase-I,Kavuri Hills, Hyderabad -500 033 Phone.:+91-40-40268759,40268761/62, Fax: 040-40268760,E-mail: tenders@knrcl.com,Web: www.knrcl.com

CIN ::L74210TG1995PLC130199



PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE PUBLICATION

KNR Constructions has received orders worth of Rs. 240.60 Crores from Greater Hyderabad Municipal Corporation (GHMC)

KNR Constructions Ltd, Hyderabad, a premier infrastructure development company has received a work order for Rs. 240,60,72,592.00 (Rupees Two Hundred and Forty Crores Sixty Lakhs Seventy Two Thousand Five Hundred and Ninety Two only) from O/o the Chief Engineer (M) GHMC, Hyderabad for "Comprehensive Road Maintenance Plan for maintenance of main road in Secunderabad Zone of GHMC under Comprehensive Road Maintenance Contract (CRMC) for 5 years

About KNR Constructions Ltd. (KNRCL)

KNR Constructions Limited is an infrastructure development company providing engineering, procurement and construction services across various fast growing sectors, namely, roads and highways, irrigation and urban water infrastructure management. The company's project execution strength is in road transportation engineering projects, i.e. construction and maintenance of roads, highways, flyovers and bridges, wherever integral to the projects undertaken. The company's strong project management skills help it in timely and successful completion of projects.